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Schools in scope of measure

Central Australia Plan: Estimated 2024 funding
School

Centralian Middle School

Centralian Senior College

Bradshaw Primary School

Yuendumu School

Ross Park Primary School

Ntaria School

Gillen Primary School

Larapinta Primary School

Braitling Primary School

Acacia Hill School

Papunya School

Willowra School

Sadadeen Primary School

Walungurru School

Tl Tree School

Nyirripi School

Mount Allan School

Finke School

Harts Range School

Laramba School

Mutitjulu School

Alice Springs School of the Air

Watiyawanu School

Areyonga School

Alcoota School

Tltjikala School

Yulara School

Haasts Bluff School

Wallace Rockhole School

Mbunghara School

Mulga Bore School

Bonya School

Stirling School

Amoonguna School

Imanpa School'"

Watarrka SchoolA

OLSH - Traeger Avenue Campus

St Joseph's Catholic Flexible Learning Centre
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Total funding

3,120,070

2,919,423

2,354,585

1,952,461

1,881,527

1,734,553

1,695,930

1,683,095

1,394,517

1,371,566

1,220,421

1,205,141

989,280

730,119

685,347

665,500

661,444

574,146

573,758

572,718

570,239

283,750

507,543

438,222

414,442

397,432

372,241

268,208

242,848

241,241

223,990

192,624

180,790

155,584

40,743

388,645

201,561



The Parties have confirmed their commitment to this Schedule as follows:

Signed for cy^ on behalf of the Commonwealth
ofAust}'aly

Signed for and on behalf of the Northern
Territory by

The Honourable Jason Clare MP
(Minister fo\ Education

SeptemBier 2023

The Honourable Eva LawlerMLA
Minister for Education

September 2023



School

Ltyentye Apurte CEC

Yipirlnya School

Yirara College

St Philip's College

Nyangatjatjara College

Living Waters Lutheran School

Araluen Christian College

The Alice Springs Steiner School
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Total funding

183,769

329,535

328,513

314,899

120,064

116,647

88,270

85,320

34,672,721
/>; Watarrka School has been closed since 2021 and is expected to remain closed in 2024.

*; Imanpa School has been calculated as a non-government school in anticipation of a potential transition in 2024.
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