LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NT TABLED DOCUMENTS

Committee: Estimates	
Paper No: 8:1 Date: 19/6/24	
Tabled By: Monaghan	Appendix A
Signed:	

Schools in scope of measure

Central Australia Plan: Estimated 2024 funding

School	Sector	Total funding
Centralian Middle School	G	3,120,070
Centralian Senior College	G	2,919,423
Bradshaw Primary School	G	2,354,585
Yuendumu School	G	1,952,461
Ross Park Primary School	G	1,881,527
Ntaria School	G	1,734,553
Gillen Primary School	G	1,695,930
Larapinta Primary School	G	1,683,095
Braitling Primary School	G	1,394,517
Acacia Hill School	G	1,371,566
Papunya School	G	1,220,421
Willowra School	G	1,205,141
Sadadeen Primary School	G	989,280
Walungurru School	G	730,119
Ti Tree School	G	685,347
Nyirripi School	G	665,500
Mount Allan School	G	661,444
Finke School	G	574,146
Harts Range School	G	573,758
Laramba School	G	572,718
Mutitjulu School	G	570,239
Alice Springs School of the Air	G	283,750
Watiyawanu School	G	507,543
Areyonga School	G	438,222
Alcoota School	G	414,442
Titjikala School	G	397,432
Yulara School	G	372,241
Haasts Bluff School	G	268,208
Wallace Rockhole School	G	242,848
Mbunghara School	G	241,241
Mulga Bore School	G	223,990
Bonya School	G	192,624
Stirling School	G	180,790
Amoonguna School	G	155,584
Imanpa School*	G	40,743
Watarrka School^	G	The state of the s
OLSH - Traeger Avenue Campus	С	388,645
St Joseph's Catholic Flexible Learning Centre	С	201,561

The Parties have confirmed their commitment to this Schedule as follows:

Signed for and on behalf of the Commonwealth of Australia by

Signed for and on behalf of the Northern Territory by

The Honourable Jason Clare MP

Minister for Education
September 2023

The Honourable Eva Lawler MLA Minister for Education

September 2023

School	Sector	Total funding
Ltyentye Apurte CEC	С	183,769
Yipirinya School	1	329,535
Yirara College	1	328,513
St Philip's College	1	314,899
Nyangatjatjara College	1	120,064
Living Waters Lutheran School	1	116,647
Araluen Christian College	1	88,270
The Alice Springs Steiner School	1	85,320
TOTAL	ALL	34,672,721

A: Watarrka School has been closed since 2021 and is expected to remain closed in 2024.

^{*:} Imanpa School has been calculated as a non-government school in anticipation of a potential transition in 2024.

